

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया, (पूर्वी चम्पारण),

पत्रांक-1340 अनु0 / चकिया, दिनांक- 03/09/2021

प्रेषक

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव
बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय- विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव 2018 M.R (3054) योजना के अन्तर्गत
निर्माणाधीन पथ के लिए निधि उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव 2018 M.R (3054) योजना के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन पथ का पथवार मांगी जाने वाली आवंटन की सूची पत्र के साथ भवदीय के अवलोकनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0:- 1. आवंटन की सूची

विश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

ज्ञापांक-1340

दिनांक-03-09-2021

प्रतिलिपि-नोडल पदाधिकारी (3054), ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित।

अनु0:- 1. आवंटन की सूची

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, Chakia.**

Requisition Format for Scheme Head- MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division : Chakia

Sl No.	Package No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (IAA) Letter No. & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)			Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen layer (In mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allotted Amount (In lakh)	up-to- date expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)	Requisition against work done (In Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (in Km)	Amount of (In Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance (In Lakh)											
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
1	MR-N/19-20 Chakia/-13	Sambhuchakmath to Math Gobardhan School	31708202211	Letter No.3032 Date- 16.07.2019	4.209	155.96000	92.20045	62.07916	15MBD/2019-20 Date- 06.11.2019	05.11.2020	23.01.2021	2493.38	25	05.00	61.05000	61.05000	30.54609	Work Completed	
					4.20900	155.96000	92.20045	62.07916							61.05000	61.05000			

1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed.

2 Up to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS.

Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Chakia
[Signature]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21/01. NO. - 82					28/05/24
Total →	14	955	00	20	
Paid →	14	955	00	20	
Bal.					NIC
Sanction					2106089917
					→ 22 2 06
					2021.

3rd or A/c Bell				
N/Work :- M/R work of Sambhu				
Chauk math to math				
Cobardhan School.				
N/Agency :- Arvind Singh				
Ag NO. :- 15/2019-20				
Ag value :-				
Ag Date :- 06.12.19				
Actual Completion :- 14.04.21				
Measurement = 200				

Continuation


 19.06.21
 J. T

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of Cost				
① clearing and grubbing road land etc					
0.842 Hec @ 49496.70/Hec					
					→ Rs 41676.00
② Const of sub grade and earthen shoulder etc					
1784.50m ³ @ 176.78/m ³					
					→ Rs 310108.00
③ providing G.S.B etc all					
156.34m ³ @ 2219.96/m ³					
					→ Rs 347038.00
④ providing and laying WBM G.O.M etc					
117.43m ³ @ 3993.81/m ³					
					→ Rs 468993.00
⑤ providing and laying WBM G.O.M etc all complete					
191.54m ³ @ 3682.92/m ³					
					→ Rs 705429.00
⑥ prime coats etc all complete					
2553.80m ² @ 41.02/m ²					→ Rs 104785.00
⑦ providing and laying and rolling imp seal					
2966.367m ² @ 203.28/m ²					
					Continuation → Rs 603003.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) providing Track Cables etc 18850.12m ² @ 13.91/m ²					→ Rs 262205.00
(9) providing and lay SDBC etc all 398.29m ³ @ 10377.36/m ³					→ Rs 4133198.00
(10) providing and Diaphragm room and km etc all (I) - 5 nos @ 2373.16/each → Rs 11866.00 (II) - 12 nos @ 639.70/each → Rs 10325.00					
(11) Resto def/deformed Traffic (I) - 11 nos @ 3601.26/each → Rs 50418.00 (II) - 2 nos @ 4826.94/each → Rs 9654.00 (III) - 6 nos @ 4701.48/each → Rs 28209.00					
(12) Boundary pillar etc all 55 nos @ 490.57/each → Rs 26978.00					
(13) providing and fixing Logo board etc 3 nos @ 11133.02/each → Rs 33399.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) Planting of tree by the road side etc					
200 nos @ 800.30/each					Rs 160060.00
(15) Road marking with chalk applied etc all					
841.800 m ² @ 738.40/m ²					Rs 619060.00
(16) Brick masonry in cm (1:3) etc all					
28.800 m ³ @ 573.105/m ³					Rs 165054.00
(17) plastering with cement mortar etc all					
201.600 m ² @ 174.63/m ²					Rs 35205.00
(18) plastering two coats etc all complete					
201.600 m ² @ 86.94/m ²					Rs 17527.00
					1
					Rs 8119642.00
			12%		974358.00
			1%		81197.00
					Rs 9175207.00
					Less (0.17%) (-) 15598.00
					Rs 9159609
					Less Payment (-) 14609500
					(-) 1495500
					Continuation
					Rs 3054609.00

20/10.
19.08.21
5.11